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Hello Sharon,

Thank you for contacting the Squaxin Island Tribe Cultural Resources Department regarding
the above listed project for our review and comment. We have no specific cultural resource
concerns for this project.  However, if DAHP recommends a survey, or any other additional
recommendations, we concur with DAHP's recommendations.  We would prefer to receive an
electronic copy by email once completed.  If any archaeological or cultural resources are
uncovered during implementation, please halt work in the area of discovery and contact DAHP
and the Squaxin Island Tribe’s Archaeologist, Shaun Dinubilo via email at
sdinubilo@squaxin.us. 

Shaun Dinubilo
Archaeologist
Cultural Resource Department
Squaxin Island Tribe
200 S.E. Billy Frank Jr. Way
Shelton, WA 98584
Office Phone: 360-432-3998
Cell Phone:  360-870-6324
Email: sdinubilo@squaxin.us
Email is my perferred method of communication.   

From: Delicia Durden <delicia.durden@co.thurston.wa.us> 
Sent: Wednesday, May 11, 2022 2:13 PM
To: russ.kaleiwahea@westthurstonfire.org; Tenino School District, Crystal Hedden
<heddenc@tenino.k12.wa.us>; Bright, Robert D CIV USARMY ID-READINESS (USA)
<robert.d.bright10.civ@army.mil>; US Army Corp of Engineers, Matt Bennett
<Matt.bennett@usace.army.mil>; US Army Corp of Engineers, Brandon Clinton
<Brandon.C.Clinton@usace.army.mil>; Bobby May <bobby.may@co.thurston.wa.us>; Chehalis Tribe
<dpenn@chehalistribe.org>; Chehalis Tribe, Amy Loudermilk <aloudermilk@chehalistribe.org>; Chris
Edmark <chris.edmark@co.thurston.wa.us>; DAHP <sepa@dahp.wa.gov>; derekeking@gmail.com;
DevRev_Tech <DevRev_Tech@co.thurston.wa.us>; DNR SEPA Center (mining)
<sepacenter@dnr.wa.gov>; EH_Land_Use <EH_Land_Use@co.thurston.wa.us>; Intercity Transit,
Mike Burnham <MBurnham@intercitytransit.com>; Intercity Transit, Rob LaFontaine
<rlafontaine@intercitytransit.com>; Intercity Transit, Steve Swan <SSwan@intercitytransit.com>;
Jackie Wallner ORCAA (aaron.manley@orcaa.org) <aaron.manley@orcaa.org>; Kelli Root
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<kelli.root@co.thurston.wa.us>; Michael Murphy <michael.murphy@co.thurston.wa.us>; Nisqually
Tribe, Annette Bullchild <bullchild.annette@nisqually-nsn.gov>; Nisqually Tribe, Brad Beach
<beach.brad@nisqually-nsn.gov>; Nisqually Tribe, Joe Cushman <Cushman.joe@nisqually-nsn.gov>;
Nisqually Tribe, Ken Choke <choke.ken@nisqually-nsn.gov>; Puget Sound Energy, Amy Tousley
<amy.tousley@pse.com>; Ryan Langan <ryan.langan@co.thurston.wa.us>; Shannon Peterson
<shannon.peterson@co.thurston.wa.us>; Sonja Cady <sonja.cady@co.thurston.wa.us>; Erica
Marbet <emarbet@squaxin.us>; Melissa Puhn <mpuhn@squaxin.us>; Sarah Zaniewski
<szaniewski@squaxin.us>; Scott Steltzner <ssteltzner@squaxin.us>; Shaun Dinubilo
<sdinubilo@squaxin.us>; tcaddressing <tcaddressing@co.thurston.wa.us>; The Olympian
<news@theolympian.com>; Thurston 911 Communications, Jason Guthrie
<helpdesk@tcomm911.org>; John Weidenfeller <jweidenfeller@thurstonpud.org>; Kim Gubbe
<kgubbe@thurstonpud.org>; Tim Rubert <tim.rubert@co.thurston.wa.us>; Torren Valdez
<torren.valdez@co.thurston.wa.us>; TRPC, Michael Ambrogi <AmbrogiM@trpc.org>; WA Dept of
Health <sepa.reviewteam@doh.wa.gov>; WDFW, Region 6 - South Sound
<R6SSplanning@dfw.wa.gov>; Williams Gas Pipeline, Clay Gustaves <clay.gustaves@williams.com>;
WSDOT, Andy Larson <LarsonA@wsdot.wa.gov>; Zach Severs <zach.severs@co.thurston.wa.us>; Eva
Barber (evba461@ECY.WA.GOV) <evba461@ECY.WA.GOV>; Opal Smitherman
(odav461@ECY.WA.GOV) <odav461@ECY.WA.GOV>; sasm461@ECY.WA.GOV
Cc: Sharon Lumbantobing <sharon.lumbantobing@co.thurston.wa.us>
Subject: Thurston County Notice of Application / Project #2022101893 - Pryor / 2725 137th Lane
SW, Tenino
 

Please see the attached Notice of Application for:
 
Project:                                  2022101893 (Reasonable Use Exception)
Located at:                            2725 137th Lane SW, Tenino
Lead Project Planner:         Sharon Lumbantobing, Senior Planner

sharon.lumbantobing@co.thurston.wa.us / 360-628-2756
 
Description:  The applicant requests approval of a RUE to construct a 1,872 sq ft single
family residence on a 1.79-acre parcel.  Almost the entire parcel is encumbered with
critical areas and their buffers and an RUE is required to reduce the buffers beyond
what is allowed in code.
 
Comment period ends at 4:00 pm on May 31, 2022
 
APPLICATION SUBMITTALS CAN BE VIEWED ONLINE:
1. Follow this link: https://weblink.co.thurston.wa.us/dspublic
2. You can search by putting in Project number 2022101893
 
 
Delicia Durden |  Administrative Assistant
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